THE DATASHEET OF
ZXRE250BSA-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ZXRE250 / ZXRE252
 VERY LOW CATHODE CURRENT
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR
Description
The ZXRE250 and ZXRE252 are three-terminal adjustable shunt

© Diodes Incorporated
ZXRE250 / ZXRE252
Ordering Information
Pinout variation Tolerance Package Packing
0: Standard pinout
2: Reversed pinout in SOT23
A: ± 1.0%
B: ±
SA:  SOT23
W5:  SOT25
7: Tape & Reel
ZXRE25 X X XX - 7
0.5%
Part Number
(Note 9)
Package
Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel Ammo Box
Quantity Part Number Suffix Quantity Part Number Suffix
ZXRE250A(B)SA-7 SA SOT23 3,000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
ZXRE250A(B)W5-7 W5 SOT25 3,000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
ZXRE252A(B)SA-7 SA SOT23 3,000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
Note: 9. Suffix (B) denotes ZXRE250B (0.5% tolerance) device.
Marking Information
(1) SOT23
2 3
1
XX Y W  X
( Top View )
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Device Package Identification Code
ZXRE250ASA SOT23 DA
ZXRE250BSA SOT23 DB
ZXRE252ASA SOT23 FA
ZXRE252BSA SOT23 FB
(2) SOT25
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
( Top View )
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Device Package Identification Code
ZXRE250AW5 SOT25 DA
ZXRE250BW5 SOT25 DB
ZXRE250 / ZXRE252
Document number: DS35228 Rev. 7 - 3
9 of 12
June 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
ZXRE250 / ZXRE252
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
(1) Package Type: SOT25
SOT25
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.35 0.50 0.38
B 1.50 1.70 1.60
C 2.70 3.00 2.80
D - - 0.95
H 2.90 3.10 3.00
J 0.013 0.10 0.05
K 1.00 1.30 1.10